Details of remuneration paid to Non-Executive Directors during the year 2014-15:

During the financial year ended 31st March, 2015, the Company paid ` 40,000/- (Rupees Forty Thousand only)

as sittings fees for attending the Board meetings to the Independent Directors and ̀  18,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen

Lacs only) as a professional fees to Shri B. Madhuprasad, Chairman of the Company.

Details of the remuneration paid to the Executive Directors of the Company for the financial year ended

31st March, 2015 is as follows:

During the financial year ended 31st March, 2015, the Company paid to total amount ` 80,21,243/- (Rupees

Eighty Lacs Twenty One Thousand Two Hundred Forty Three only) to Whole-Time Directors of the Company.

Company has not granted any stock options to any of its Directors.

STAKEHOLDERS RELATIONSHIP COMMITTEE

During the financial year ended 31st March, 2015, the nomenclature of the “Shareholders/Investors Grievance